

T
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35874/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in WP No.
6600/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.RAJA SEKHAR Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay in compliance of the order dated
February 1, 2010 is condoned.
Office shall now issue show cause notice to
respondent.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master