

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2668 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. . . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. RAJA SEKHAR . . . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Since it is stated that the respondent has been working in pursuance of the impugned order passed by the High Court, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order at this stage.

Without going into the legal issues raised by the appellants, we dismiss the appeal.

.....J  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J  
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;  
JUNE 08, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2668/2011

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.RAJA SEKHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)